activities of the Company, directly or indirectly, including any
Director (whether executive or otherwise).

Listing Rules means the listing rules of ASX.

Notice means the notice of general meeting which these
Explanatory Notes accompany.

Option means an Option to subscribe for a Share (including
one issued pursuant to the Employee Incentive Plan).

Proxy Form means the proxy form attached to the Notice.

Remuneration Report means the remuneration report of the
Company contained in the Directors' Report.

Share means a fully paid ordinary share in the capital of BNK

Shareholder means a holder of a Share.

VWAP means the volume weighted average price of a Share
as defined in the Listing Rules.

BNK Banking Corporation Limited 2022 Notice of Annual General Meeting P a g e  | 19

Schedule 1 – Pro-forma Balance Sheet

Set out below is a pro-forma balance sheet based upon the Company’s audited consolidated balance sheet as at 30 June
2022 which shows the shows the effect of the Company’s recent special dividend and the Proposed Capital Reduction on
its financial position.

Balance Sheet
($'000)

audited
30/06/2022 Dividend Proforma Capital Return Proforma

Cash 407,141 -40,359 366,782 -19,000 347,782

Loans and
advances

990,066  990,066  990,066

NPV Asset 21,032  21,032  21,032

Other assets 17,045  17,045  17,045

Total assets 1,435,284 -40,359 1,394,925 -19,000 1,375,925

Deposits -964,589  -964,589  -964,589

NPV Liability -7,453  -7,453  -7,453

Securitisation
liability

-207,990  -207,990  -207,990

Tax liabilities -19,251  -19,251  -19,251

Other liabilities -45,625  -45,625  -45,625

Total liabilities -1,244,908 0 -1,244,908 0 -1,244,908

Net assets 190,376 -40,359 150,017 -19,000 131,017

Share Capital 118,943  118,943 -19,000 99,943

Retained Earning 69,799 -40,359 29,440  29,440

Reserves 1634  1,634  1,634

Total Capital 190,376 -40,359 150,017 -19,000 131,017

Important Note: The Company has determined that Shareholders will be able to attend and participate in the meeting through an online platform provided by Advanced
Share Registry.

 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING PROXY FORM
I/We being shareholder(s) of BNK Banking Corporation Limited and entitled to attend and vote hereby:

ST
EP

 1

APPOINT A PROXY

 The Chairman of
the Meeting OR

 PLEASE NOTE: If you leave the section blank, the
Chairman of the Meeting will be your proxy.

or failing the individual(s) or body corporate(s) named, or if no individual(s) or body corporate(s) named, the Chairman of the Meeting, as my/our proxy to